Of the funds appropriated under the provisions150

of Section 2, Six Hundred Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-151

Eight Dollars ($618,998.00) shall be derived from the Budget152

Contingency Fund created in Section 27-103-301, Mississippi Code153

of 1972.154

SECTION 11. Of the Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars155

($250,000.00) appropriated under House Bill 1660, Laws of 1995,156

for the purpose of assisting the National Park Service in157

restoring and repairing the Mississippi Monument at the Vicksburg158

National Military Park, the Mississippi Department of Archives and159